SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEC International, Inc.		04/15/2004	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Facilitator Capital Fund	
Street Address:	5133 West Terrace Drive, #204	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53718	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	994640	ALKAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: peterholsen@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus Sceales Starke & Sawall, LLP Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Peter T. Holsen

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4767-00085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter T. Holsen

Total Attachments: 1

source=4767-00085 DEC International to Facilitator#page1.tif

99464(

-CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made on the date of the signature below, by DEC International, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, having an address at 1919 South Stoughton, Madison, Wisconsin 53708 ("the Assignor") to Facilitator Capital Fund, a Wisconsin limited partnership, having an address at 5133 West Terrace Drive, #204, Madison, Wisconsin 53718 (the "Assignee).

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the following registered Trademark, as well as the goodwill of the business associated with the foregoing:

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 994,640

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire said Trademark and the registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> DEC International, Inc. Signature By: Chris Hannemann President Date: 4/15/04

State of Wisconsin County of Sanc

Personally appeared before me this 15th day of 1001, 2004, CHRIS HANNEMANN, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Sundra 5 Hudaek

Notary Public

My Commission expires: July 15, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 05/24/2004